

No. SC97811

IN THE
Supreme Court of Missouri

STATE OF MISSOURI,

Respondent,

v.

ANTHONY J. SMITH,

Appellant.

Appeal from the Circuit Court of Montgomery County
12th Judicial Circuit
The Honorable Wesley C. Dalton, Judge

RESPONDENT'S SUBSTITUTE BRIEF

ERIC S. SCHMITT
Attorney General

GARRICK APLIN
Assistant Attorney General
Missouri Bar No. 62723

P.O. Box 899
Jefferson City, MO 65102
Tel.: (573) 751-9393
Fax: (573) 751-5391
Garrick.Aplin@ago.mo.gov

Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 3

STATEMENT OF FACTS..... 5

ARGUMENT 8

 A. The record regarding this claim. 9

 B. Standard of review. 11

 C. The stop of Defendant’s vehicle was lawful because Defendant committed a traffic violation by driving over the “fog line” and onto the shoulder. 12

 D. The stop of Defendant’s vehicle was also supported by reasonable suspicion that Defendant was unusually and inattentively operating his vehicle. 18

CONCLUSION 22

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE..... 23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Atwater v. City of Lago Vista</i> , 532 U.S. 318 (2001)	13
<i>Jefferson County v. Dennis</i> , 441 S.W.3d 152 (Mo. App. E.D. 2014) (mem.).....	10, 17
<i>Middleton v. Mo. Dept. of Corrections</i> , 278 S.W.3d 193 (Mo. banc 2009)	12
<i>Riche v. Dir. of Revenue</i> , 987 S.W.2d 331 (Mo. banc 1999)	15
<i>State v. Abeln</i> , 136 S.W.3d 803 (Mo. App. W.D. 2004).....	13, 15, 17, 21
<i>State v. Atkinson</i> , 543 S.W.3d 656 (Mo. App. S.D. 2018).....	16, 17
<i>State v. Barks</i> , 128 S.W.3d 513 (Mo. banc 2004).....	13
<i>State v. Beck</i> , 436 S.W.3d 566 (Mo. App. S.D. 2013).....	10, 16, 17
<i>State v. Jackson</i> , 436 S.W.3d 576 (Mo. App. S.D. 2013)	18
<i>State v. Kempa</i> , 235 S.W.3d 54 (Mo. App. W.D. 2007).....	16
<i>State v. Lammers</i> , 479 S.W.3d 624 (Mo. banc 2016).....	12, 20
<i>State v. Malaney</i> , 871 S.W.2d 634 (Mo. App. S.D. 1994)	20
<i>State v. Mendoza</i> , 75 S.W.3d 842 (Mo. App. S.D. 2002).....	13, 17
<i>State v. Oliver</i> , 293 S.W.3d 437 (Mo. banc 2009)	15
<i>State v. Peery</i> , 303 S.W.3d 150 (Mo. App. W.D. 2010)	20
<i>State v. Pike</i> , 162 S.W.3d 464 (Mo. banc 2005)	12, 15, 16, 19
<i>State v. Richey</i> , 569 S.W.3d 420 (Mo. banc 2019)	12
<i>State v. Roark</i> , 229 S.W.3d 216 (Mo. App. W.D. 2007)	16, 17

State v. Schroeder, 330 S.W.3d 468 (Mo. banc 2011)..... 19

State v. Stewart, 560 S.W.3d 531 (Mo. banc 2018)..... 15

State v. Sund, 215 S.W.3d 719 (Mo. banc 2007)..... 11

United States v. Arvizu, 534 U.S. 266 (2002) 20

United States v. Bell, 86 F.3d 820 (8th Cir. 1996) 13

Whren v. United States, 517 U.S. 806 (1996) 13

Williams v. Dir. of Revenue, 521 S.W.3d 658 (Mo. App. E.D. 2017) 20

Statutes

§ 227.221, RSMo 2016 15

§ 304.001(12), RSMo 2016 14, 15, 17

§ 304.015.1, RSMo 2016 15

§ 304.015.2, RSMo 2016 8, 14, 16, 17

§ 304.015.6, RSMo 2016 14

§ 304.015.9, RSMo 2016 14

§ 304.019, RSMo 2016 19

Other Authorities

2019 Missouri Driver Guide (March. 2019 Rev.) 15, 21

WEBSTER’S THIRD NEW INT’L DICTIONARY 2104 (1986)..... 15
